
Additional Face-to-Face (F2F) Expectations for specific Hanover Online Learning Classes 
* Students are required to notify the teacher at least 24 hours in advance 

if planning to attend a non-required face-to-face help session. 

FACE-TO-FACE (F2F) EXPECTATIONS for Summer Online Courses 2020 
 

 
HIgh School Summer School June 22nd- August 5th 

Online Learning Orientation Meeting (required) June 22nd, 5:30-7:30pm 
SOL Testing (if required) Aug 3rd-4th 
Final Exams August 5th 
Graduation August 6th 5:30pm 

 

Fully Online: 
 

Course Name 

 
 

Additional F2F Dates/Times 

 
Reason for 

F2F 

 
 

Additional Info 
 

Geometry 
Thursday, July 11, 1:30-3:30 Benchmark Counts as 2nd nine weeks test 

Wednesdays, 1:30-3:30 Help Session Required only if student falls 
below a 'C' in course 

Government, Economics & 
Personal Finance 

Thursdays, 1:30-3:30 Help Session Required only if student falls 
below a 'C' in course 

 

Blended Learning: 
 

Course Name 

 
 

Additional F2F Dates/Times 

 
Reason for 

F2F 

 
 

Additional Info 
 

Health & P.E. 9 
Tuesday, June 23, 1:30-3:30 
Tuesday, June 30, 1:30-3:30 
Tuesday, July 7, 1:30-3:30 
Tuesday, July 14, 1:30-3:30 
Tuesday, July 21, 1:30-3:30 
Tuesday, July 28, 1:30-3:30 
Wednesday, Aug 5, 1:30- 3:30 

Instruction 
Instruction 
Instruction 
Instruction 
Instruction 
Instruction 
Exam 

Required for all students in course 

 
 

 
Health & P.E. 10/Driver's Ed 

 

 
Wednesday, June 24, 1:30-3:45
Wednesday, July 1, 1:30-3:45 
Wednesday, July 8, 1:30-3:45 
Wednesday, July 15, 1:30- 3:45
Wednesday, July 22, 1:30-3:45 
Wednesday, July 29, 1:30-3:45 
Wednesday, Aug 5, 1:30-3:45 

 

 

 

 
Instruction 
Instruction 
Instruction 
Instruction 
Instruction 
Instruction 
Exam 

 
Required for all students in course 

In addition to the required F2F hours, students will be required to complete weekly supervised, instructor-approved physical 
activity hours. 

 




